WATER RATE SCHEDULE
GLADEVILLE UTILITY DISTRICT
WILSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
EFFECTIVE WITH NOVEMBER 2024 METER READINGS

TABLE 1: WATER RATES

First 5,000 Gallons $9.00 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons $8.50 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons $6.80 per 1,000 Gallons

TABLE 2: MINIMUM BILL BY METER SIZE

METER MINIMUM
SIZE BILL

3/4" or 5/8" x 3/4" $ 20.00
" $  60.00

1-1/2" $ 250.00

2" $ 400.00

3" $ 1,250.00

4" $ 1,500.00

6" $ 1,750.00

8" $ 2,000.00

NOTES:

1. All customers are charged a customer charge, despite usage, based on meter size as shown in Table 2 above. The
customer charge for 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" residential meters includes 1,000 gallons of water. The customer charge
for 1" residential meters includes 3,000 gallons of water. The customer charge for 2" residential meters includes
35,000 gallons of water. The customer charge for residential meters greater than 2" and all commercial meters does
not include any gallons of water. All water usage that exceeds the volume of water included with the customer
charge, if any, is billed based on the rates in Table 1 above.

2. Once each year, the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation (TDEC) sends the District an invoice
which they designate as a "Facility Maintenance Fee." That fee is based on the number of customers we serve, and
TDEC uses the money to address various environmental issues throughout the State. When we receive the invoice,
we divide it equally among all of our customers and include it on one monthly bill designating it as an
"Environmental Fee." For example, the Environmental Fee for 2023 was included on all bills mailed to our
customers in September 2023, and for that year the fee was $1.30 per customer. Again, this fee is only assessed
once per year per customer or account.

3. For information about fees that may be associated with water service other than residential service through a 3/4" or
5/8" x 3/4" meter, please contact the Gladeville Utility District by calling (615) 449-0301.

4. All of our water meters are radio read meters and each meter is read every month.
5. The rates as shown above do not include sales tax.



FIRE LINE BILLING RATE SCHEDULE
GLADEVILLE UTILITY DISTRICT
WILSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

EFFECTIVE WITH NOVEMBER 2024 METER READINGS

1. 4" Fire Meter: $20.00 x 4 = $80.00 Minimum Bill = $80.00
First 5,000 gallons at $9.00 per 1,000 gallons.
Next 5,000 gallons at $8.50 per 1,000 gallons.
Over 10,000 gallons at $6.80 per 1,000 gallons.

2. 6" Fire Meter: $20.00 x 6 = $120.00 Minimum Bill = $120.00
First 5,000 gallons at $9.00 per 1,000 gallons.
Next 5,000 gallons at $8.50 per 1,000 gallons.
Over 10,000 gallons at $6.80 per 1,000 gallons.

3. 8" Fire Meter: $20.00 x 8 = $160.00 Minimum Bill = $160.00
First 5,000 gallons at $9.00 per 1,000 gallons.
Next 5,000 gallons at $8.50 per 1,000 gallons.
Over 10,000 gallons at $6.80 per 1,000 gallons.

4. 10" Fire Meter:  $20.00 x 10 =$200.00  Minimum Bill = $200.00
First 5,000 gallons at $9.00 per 1,000 gallons.
Next 5,000 gallons at $8.50 per 1,000 gallons.
Over 10,000 gallons at $6.80 per 1,000 gallons.

5. 12" Fire Meter:  $20.00 x 12 =8240.00  Minimum Bill = $240.00
First 5,000 gallons at $9.00 per 1,000 gallons.
Next 5,000 gallons at $8.50 per 1,000 gallons.
Over 10,000 gallons at $6.80 per 1,000 gallons.

NOTES:

1. For commercial customers with sprinkler systems, there shall be a monthly fee of $0.15 per sprinkler head.

2. For commercial customers with private fire hydrants, i.e. with hydrants installed on private water lines, there
shall be a monthly fee of $15.00 per fire hydrant.

3. All new fire lines shall be metered and each fire meter assembly and appurtenances shall be constructed in
strict accordance with the District's standard details and specifications. There shall be a monthly bill for each
fire line, with the bill reflecting the amount of water used as determined by the monthly meter reading. As a
minimum, the bill for metered fire lines shall be equal to the number of 3/4" or 5/8" x 3/4" minimum bills per
tap size. For example, for an 8" diameter metered fire line, the minimum bill (before taxes) would be 8 x
$20.00, or $160.00 under the current rate schedule. The amount of the bill is subject to change whenever water
rates are revised and/or whenever water usage by the customer so warrants.

4. For existing commercial customers with unmetered fire lines, there shall be a minimum monthly bill calculated
as described in Item 3 above, i.e. a bill equal to the number of 3/4" or 5/8" x 3/4" minimum bills per tap size. If
usage is detected or measured over the volume of water included with the minimum bill, the bill will be
adjusted to reflect the calculated usage as determined by District personnel.



	Water Rate Schedule
	Fire Line Rates

